Name: Jackson, Chase Cameron

Program / Degree / Curriculum

Undergraduate/Bachelor of Arts/Communication Studies

Honors:

Unofficial Transcript

Young Harris College

Office of the Registrar

1 College Street
P.O. Box 68

Young Harris, GA 30582

Degree Awarded Date Granted
No Degree Awarded Yet

Cumulative GPA:

Previous Institution:  Eagles Landing Christian Acad,

2023 Fall

Young Harris College

Course Title

COMM 1000 Intro Human Comm
ENGL 1101 Composition

HIST 2111 American History
MTLN 1000 Intro College Succes
THEA 1100 Theatre Appreciation

Attempted Earned Total

Credit Credits Credits

Term 15.00 15.00 15.00
Overall 15.00 15.00 15.00

Subtype Grade Credits
Lecture B- 3.00
Lecture A- 3.00
Lecture A- 3.00
Lecture A 3.00
Lecture B+ 3.00

GPA Transfer Quality GPA

Credits Credits Points
15.00 0.00 52.20 3.4800

15.00 0.00 52.20 3.4800

3.3483

Quality Points
8.10

11.10

11.10

12.00

9.90



2024 Spring

Young Harris College

Course
ASTR 1105
COMM 1050
ENGL 1102
HIST 1112
MATH 1101

Term

Title

Astronomy |

Intro to Media Comm
Composition I
Survey of Civ Il
College Algebra

Attempted Earned Total
Credit Credits  Credits
16.00 16.00 16.00

31.00 31.00 31.00

Overall

2024 Fall

Young Harris College

Course Title
COMM 2050 Comm Theory
COMM .
2300HM Lang & Social Intr
COMM 2810M Intro Media Lit |
HIST 3066 Georgia History
HIST 4998 Hist of Video Games
Attempted Earned Total
Credit Credits Credits
Term 15.00 15.00 15.00
Overall 46.00 46.00 46.00
2025 Spring

Young Harris College

Course
COMM 2800
HIST 2112
HIST 3060
ODRS 2130

Title

Intro Info Society M
American History I
Revolutionary Americ

Outdoor Pursuits

Subtype
Lecture
Lecture
Lecture
Lecture

Lecture

GPA
Credits

16.00
31.00

Subtype

Lecture
Lecture

Lecture
Lecture

Lecture

GPA
Credits

15.00
46.00

Subtype
Lecture
Lecture
Lecture

Lecture

Transfer

0.00 102.10

Grade

B+

Transfer

0.00 153.10

Quality
Credits Points

0.00 49.90

Quality
Credits Points

0.00 51.00

Credits
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

GPA

3.1188
3.2936

Credits
3.00

3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00

GPA

3.4000
3.3283

Credits
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

Quality Points
14.80

12.00

9.00

11.10

3.00

Quality Points
11.10

9.00

12.00
9.90
9.00

Quality Points
11.10

11.10

9.90

9.00



Attempted Earned Total GPA Transfer Quality GPA

Credit Credits Credits Credits Credits Points
Term 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 0.00 4110 3.4250
Overall 58.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 0.00 194.20 3.3483

Test Scores



