# **Unofficial Transcript**

Young Harris College
Office of the Registrar

1 College Street P.O. Box 68

Young Harris, GA 30582

Name: Jackson, Chase Cameron

 Program / Degree / Curriculum
 Degree Awarded
 Date Granted

 Undergraduate/Bachelor of Arts/Communication Studies
 No Degree Awarded Yet

Honors: Cumulative GPA: 3.3483

**Previous Institution:** Eagles Landing Christian Acad,

#### 2023 Fall

Young Harris College

Course	Title	Subtype	Grade	Credits	<b>Quality Points</b>
COMM 1000	Intro Human Comm	Lecture	B-	3.00	8.10
ENGL 1101	Composition	Lecture	A-	3.00	11.10
HIST 2111	American History	Lecture	A-	3.00	11.10
MTLN 1000	Intro College Succes	Lecture	А	3.00	12.00
THEA 1100	Theatre Appreciation	Lecture	B+	3.00	9.90

	Attempted Credit	Earned Credits	Total Credits	GPA Credits	Transfer Credits	Quality Points	GPA
Term	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	0.00	52.20	3.4800
Overall	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	0.00	52.20	3.4800

2025/05/09 12:07 PM Page 1 of 3

## 2024 Spring

Young Harris College

Course	Title	Subtype	Grade	Credits	<b>Quality Points</b>
ASTR 1105	Astronomy I	Lecture	A-	4.00	14.80
COMM 1050	Intro to Media Comm	Lecture	А	3.00	12.00
ENGL 1102	Composition II	Lecture	В	3.00	9.00
HIST 1112	Survey of Civ II	Lecture	A-	3.00	11.10
MATH 1101	College Algebra	Lecture	D	3.00	3.00

	Attempted Credit	Earned Credits	Total Credits	GPA Credits	Transfer Credits	Quality Points	GPA
Term	16.00	16.00	16.00	16.00	0.00	49.90	3.1188
Overall	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	0.00	102.10	3.2936

### 2024 Fall

Young Harris College

Course	Title	Subtype	Grade	Credits	<b>Quality Points</b>
COMM 2050	Comm Theory	Lecture	A-	3.00	11.10
COMM 2300HM	Lang & Social Intr	Lecture	В	3.00	9.00
COMM 2810M	Intro Media Lit I	Lecture	А	3.00	12.00
HIST 3066	Georgia History	Lecture	B+	3.00	9.90
HIST 4998	Hist of Video Games	Lecture	В	3.00	9.00

	Attempted Credit	Earned Credits	Total Credits	GPA Credits	Transfer Credits	Quality Points	GPA
Term	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	0.00	51.00	3.4000
Overall	46.00	46.00	46.00	46.00	0.00	153.10	3.3283

## 2025 Spring

Young Harris College

Course	Title	Subtype	Grade	Credits	<b>Quality Points</b>
COMM 2800	Intro Info Society M	Lecture	A-	3.00	11.10
HIST 2112	American History II	Lecture	A-	3.00	11.10
HIST 3060	Revolutionary Americ	Lecture	B+	3.00	9.90
ODRS 2130	Outdoor Pursuits	Lecture	В	3.00	9.00

2025/05/09 12:07 PM Page 2 of 3

	Attempted Credit	Earned Credits	Total Credits	GPA Credits	Transfer Credits	Quality Points	GPA
Term	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	0.00	41.10	3.4250
Overall	58.00	58.00	58.00	58.00	0.00	194.20	3.3483

### **Test Scores**

2025/05/09 12:07 PM Page 3 of 3